Stainless steel flat products for building –
the grades in EN 10088-4 explained
Building Series, Vol. 18
S T A I N L E S S  S T E E L  F L A T  P R O D U C T S  F O R  B U I L D I N G  – T H E  G R A D E S  I N  E N  1 0 0 8 8 - 4 E X P L A I N E D
Euro Inox
Euro Inox is the European market development associa-
tion for stainless steel.
The members of Euro Inox include:

4. Designation and ordering
4.1. Designation of steel grades
4.2. Order designation
5. Classification of grades
6. Requirements
6.1. Steelmaking process
6.2. Delivery condition
6.3. Chemical composition
6.4. Chemical corrosion properties
6.5. Mechanical properties
6.6. Surface quality
6.7. Internal soundness
6.8. Formability at room temperature
6.9. Dimensions and tolerances on mass
6.10. Calculation of mass and tolerances on mass
7. Inspection and testing
7.1. General
7.2. Agreement on tests and inspection documents
7.3. Specific inspection and testing
7.4. Test methods
7.5. Retests
8. Evaluation of Conformity
8.1. General
8.2. Initial type testing
8.3. Factory production control (FPC)
9. Marking
10. Dangerous substances
Annex A (informative) Guidelines for further treatment (including heat treatment) in fabrication
Annex B (normative) Applicable dimensional standards
Annex ZA (informative) Relationship between this European Standard and the Essential Requirements of
EU Directive 89/106/EEC, EU Construction Products Directive
Bibliography
3
S T A I N L E S S  S T E E L  F L A T  P R O D U C T S  F O R  B U I L D I N G  – T H E  G R A D E S  I N  E N  1 0 0 8 8 - 4 E X P L A I N E D
The inclusion of building products into CE
marking created the need for harmonized
European standards for these products – in-
cluding the materials they are made from.
As the pre-existing EN 10088 parts 1, 2 and
3 are not application-specific and describe
stainless steel grades and the delivery con-
ditions of flat and long products in general
terms, two new parts — 4 (for flat products)
and 5 (for long products) — were written.
Although their content is partly identical with
parts 1, 2 and 3, parts 4 and 5 specifically
encompass the stipulations that are relevant
for building applications and that must be
taken into account when giving a product the
CE mark1. Awareness of these standards is
therefore a must for anyone using stainless
steel in the manufacture of products dedi-
cated for use in building and construction.
EN 10088-4 and -5 became valid throughout
the EU in October 2009. Potentially conflict-
ing national standards will have to be with-